12:18

Form PTO-1595 RECORDAT	TION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(REV. U3/01)	ATENTS ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	Y Y	
	Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les);	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1. David Chao	Name: CONTOUR OPTIK, INC.	
	Internal Address: 6 Industrial Fifth Road	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Y	as No Tou Chiau industrial Park,	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Chiayi Talwan 621 Republic of CHina	
✓ Assignment		
Security Agreement Change o	f Name Street Address: Same	
Other		
	City:State:Zip:	
Execution Date: 4/12/97	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s);</li></ol>		
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/648,071	B. Patent No.(s)	
(62188.010408)		
	numbers attached? Yes No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed:</li></ol>		
Name: Barry J. Schindler, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address: GREENBERG TRAURIG L		
885 Third Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
New York, New York 10022	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Sama	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: Same	5004E9	
	502458	
City:State:Zip:		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
Randi Flamenbaum	and Samenhaum February 26, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages Inde	uding cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Commissioner of Patents & Tradomarks, Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNM. AT

David Yinkai CHAO

CONTOUR OPTIK INC.

70600 08847711 PTO	

(1—51-Insert Name(s) o	•
inventorisi.	

(5)	
In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) a crations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned	ind other good and valuable consid- l agree(s) to assign, and hereby does
assign, transfer and set over to	

(6) Insert name of Assignate

(6) No. 43-4, Yi Hein Tsuen, Shui San Heiang,
Chia Yi Heien, Taiwan

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the ontire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title. Case Number or Foreign Application Number (8) EYEGLASS COMBINATION HAVING AUXILIARY FRAME

Parcign
Applies don of Color No.

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America

(9) Insert Dars of Signing of Application

(10) Assemative identification for filed applications

(9) on April 12, 1992

(10) U.S. application Serial Number \_\_\_

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such intereference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United

States patent to the Assignce.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee of representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal pro-

coolding regarding the invention.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Raymond. KWONGhe power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or destrable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

7) This Assignment shall be blooking upon my (our) helrs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the helrs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assigned.

	In winness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  April 12, 1997  Name of inventor David Yinkai CHAO  WINNESS WARREST OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P
m	Oate April 12, 1997 Name of Inventor David Yinkai CHAO
(2)	DateNeine of Inventor
(3)	Date
(4)	OatsName of Inventor
(5)	Date Name of Inventor
Date	April 13, 1997 wines
Dere	April 121997 William (1 100)



## Transmittal Cover Sheet

TO Assignment Branch.

Company

U.S. Patent Office

Fax Number

1-703-306-5995

Phone Number

1-703-308-9723

FROM

Randi Flamenbaum-Legal Assistant-Direct Dial 212-801-2242

File Number

U.S. Appln, 09/648,071-EYEGLASS COMBINATION HAVING AUXILIARY

FRAME Our Ref. No. 62188.010408

Comments

Dear Sirs:

Attached please find the Assignment Recordal Cover Sheet, Fee Transmittal and executed assignment document from David Chao to record the assignment for 09/648,071 to Contour Optik, Inc.

Please send me confirmation of receipt of instructions by facsimile 212-688-2449 and hard copy by regular mail.

My direct phone is 212-801-2242, if you have any questions.

amentaum

Thank you for your, assistance in this matter.

Randi Flamenbaum

Legal Assistant

e-mail:flamenbaumr@gtlaw.com

Date

February 26, 2004

Time

11:40 am

RECORDED: 02/26/2004

No. Pages

Including this cover sheet

Please notify us immediately if not received properly at 212-801-2100.

The information contained in this transmission is attorney privileged and confidential. It is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copy of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone collect and return the original message to us at the address below via the U.S. Postal Service. We will reimburse you for your postage. Thank you. 885 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10022 (212) 801-2100 Fax (212) 688-2449

**PATENT** REEL: 014380 FRAME: 0650